RESOLUTION	NO.	
------------	-----	--

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, REJECTING THE BIDS RECEIVED IN RESPONSE TO INVITATION TO BID (ITB) #19-011 FOR REPAINTING PORT OPS PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE (NAVY INKIND PROJECT), PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-834(4) OF THE CODE OF ORDINANCES; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the bids received in response to ITB 19-011, significantly exceeded the Navy-provided cost estimate and authorized in-kind expenditure for this project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the bids received in response to ITB #19-011, for Repainting Port Ops Pedestrian Bridge are hereby rejected pursuant to city code of ordinances section 2-834(4).

upon its passage and adoption and authentication by the signature of
the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting held the
, day of, 2020.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the Commission
onday of, 2020.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR
ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect immediately